il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From January 6 to January 7, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1156 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents.

The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was

conducted in English. The margin of error is 2.9 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because
the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and
weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1] Would you support or oppose providing families with refundable tax credits to help cover the cost of childcare?

Response Topline | Democrat '"Td:i':(j';‘:i:‘; ’
Strongly support 36 49 34
Somewhat support 35 33 36
Somewhat oppose 12 8 12
Strongly oppose 7 2 8
Don't know 10 7 10
Weighted N 1156 471 244

Repub-
lican

22
36
16
12
14
441

Female Male oc"
37 35 47

33 37 28

12 12 11

6 9 4

12 8 10
613 543 426

45+

29
39
13
9

11
730

o
College

38
32
11
7
12
705

College

32
40
13
8

7
451

Black or
African
American

47
29
9

7

9
132

White

32
37
13
8
10
854

Not
Chris-
tian
44
31
11
5
8

380

Chris Evangel

tian

34
38
11
9

8
382

ical

30
35
13
7
14
395

[2] Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing providing families with refundable tax credits to help cover the cost of childcare and

decrease the child poverty rate.

When thinking about this, which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly?

Response

Topline Democrat

We should create these tax credits

because raising a child shouldn't

be a financial anchor and hard-
working American families
deserve help to cover the high
costs of childcare.

We should not create these tax
credits because this is just
another expense the taxpayer
can't afford. In the long run this
higher debt is something we'll
pass onto our children.

Don't know

Weighted N

Page 1/2 (6tRJp))

59 77
30 16
11 7
1156 471

Inde-

pendent Repub

/Third lican emale Male
Party
59 40 60 58
30 46 28 32
11 14 12 10
244 441 613 543

Under
45

66

26

426

55

33

12
730

College

59

29

12
705

College

60

32

8
451

Black or
African
American

77

18

132

White

55

34

11
854

Not
Chris
tian

67

22

11
380

Chris Evangel

tian

59

32

382

ical

53

35

12
395



[31 Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing reallocating a portion of the U.S. military's $740 billion budget — the largest in the

world — to fund investments here at home, by increasing access to nutrition assistance projects, building additional housing, and

tackling childhood poverty by increasing the size of the child tax credit.
Would you support or oppose this proposal?

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Weighted N

Page 2/2 (6tRJp))

Topline Democrat

25
31
14
20
11
1156

41
33
10
6
10
471

Independent /
Third Party

24
30
16
21
9
244

Repub-
lican

8
30
16
33
13

441

Female Male

24
32
14
17
12

26
30
13
23

9

613 543

g
36 18
34 29
10 16

9 26
10 11
426 730

No
College

26
29
13
20
12
705

College

24
34
15
19
8
451

Black or
African
American

34
24
11
17
14
132

Not
White  Chris-
tian
21 36
31 31
15 11
22 11
10 10
854 380

Chris Evangel

tian

22
32
17
22
8
382

ical

17
31
13
25
14
395



