m Data for **Progress**

From January 6 to January 7, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1156 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±2.9 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1] Would you support or oppose providing families with refundable tax credits to help cover the cost of childcare?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Not Chris- tian	Chris tian	Evangel ical
Strongly support	36	49	34	22	37	35	47	29	38	32	47	32	44	34	30
Somewhat support	35	33	36	36	33	37	28	39	32	40	29	37	31	38	35
Somewhat oppose	12	8	12	16	12	12	11	13	11	13	9	13	11	11	13
Strongly oppose	7	2	8	12	6	9	4	9	7	8	7	8	5	9	7
Don't know	10	7	10	14	12	8	10	11	12	7	9	10	8	8	14
Weighted N	1156	471	244	441	613	543	426	730	705	451	132	854	380	382	395

[2] Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing providing families with refundable tax credits to help cover the cost of childcare and decrease the child poverty rate.

When thinking about this, which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third Party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Not Chris tian	Chris tian	Evangel ical
We should create these tax credits because raising a child shouldn't be a financial anchor and hardworking American families deserve help to cover the high costs of childcare.	59	77	59	40	60	58	66	55	59	60	77	55	67	59	53
We should not create these tax credits because this is just another expense the taxpayer can't afford. In the long run this higher debt is something we'll pass onto our children.	30	16	30	46	28	32	26	33	29	32	18	34	22	32	35
Don't know	11	7	11	14	12	10	8	12	12	8	5	11	11	9	12
Weighted N	1156	471	244	441	613	543	426	730	705	451	132	854	380	382	395

[3] Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing reallocating a portion of the U.S. military's \$740 billion budget — the largest in the world — to fund investments here at home, by increasing access to nutrition assistance projects, building additional housing, and tackling childhood poverty by increasing the size of the child tax credit.

Would you support or oppose this proposal?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Not Chris- tian	Chris tian	Evangel ical
Strongly support	25	41	24	8	24	26	36	18	26	24	34	21	36	22	17
Somewhat support	31	33	30	30	32	30	34	29	29	34	24	31	31	32	31
Somewhat oppose	14	10	16	16	14	13	10	16	13	15	11	15	11	17	13
Strongly oppose	20	6	21	33	17	23	9	26	20	19	17	22	11	22	25
Don't know	11	10	9	13	12	9	10	11	12	8	14	10	10	8	14
Weighted N	1156	471	244	441	613	543	426	730	705	451	132	854	380	382	395